4999999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S.) 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5099999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction - Affiliates 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5699999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of
5099999, 5199999, 5299999, 5399999 and 5499999) 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5799999. Total Authorized, Unauthorized, Reciprocal Jurisdiction and Certified
Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of 1499999, 2899999, 4299999 and
5699999) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5899999. Total Protected Cells (Sum of 1399999, 2799999, 4199999 and
5599999) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 2
6
.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Insurors Indemnity Company

Schedule F - Part 4 - Issuing or Confirming Banks for Letters of Credit from Schedule F, Part 3

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 5 - Interrogatories for Schedule F - Part 3

N O N E

 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Insurors Indemnity Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 50,448,451  50,448,451

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 4,692,089 10,019,000 14,711,089

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,282,155 10,087,000 11,369,155

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  1,040,549  1,040,549

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers   0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 57,463,244 20,106,000 77,569,244

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 7,226,426 10,087,000 17,313,426

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,386,600  2,386,600

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 12,508,656 10,019,000 22,527,656

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 586,416  586,416

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 883,183  883,183

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0  0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0  0

18. Other liabilities 1,130,585  1,130,585

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 24,721,866 20,106,000 44,827,866

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 32,741,378 XXX 32,741,378

22. Totals (Line 38) 57,463,244 20,106,000 77,569,244

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Insurors Indemnity Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Insurors Indemnity Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2012 7,556 2,370 5,186 1,444 104 151 0 123 13 516 1,601 XXX

3. 2013 8,592 2,398 6,194 2,183 621 142 0 144 68 134 1,780 XXX

4. 2014 11,078 2,874 8,204 2,833 838 191 11 178 29 142 2,324 XXX

5. 2015 13,870 3,010 10,860 4,751 2,028 170 0 214 81 494 3,026 XXX

6. 2016 17,408 3,349 14,059 6,912 3,097 375 63 440 25 309 4,542 XXX

7. 2017 19,180 3,925 15,255 6,280 1,594 933 136 374 26 964 5,831 XXX

8. 2018 23,094 6,809 16,285 4,751 1,349 264 127 360 86 323 3,813 XXX

9. 2019 36,043 17,251 18,792 13,732 7,272 238 60 890 553 234 6,975 XXX

10. 2020 38,220 18,351 19,869 16,698 10,713 47 9 1,192 694 263 6,521 XXX

11. 2021 42,167 20,186 21,981 20,875 14,186 38 2 1,420 852 87 7,293 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 80,459 41,802 2,549 408 5,335 2,427 3,466 43,706 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX